Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Nobuntu Mbatha <NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Wednesday, 02 August 2023 09:51
To: sophie@clubadvocates.co.za; manager@clubadvocates.co.za; Etienne Cilliers; Yvonne Badenhorst;

manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; sue@lawcircle.co.za;
management@clubadvocates.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com;
northgautengadv@gmail.com; info@avab.co.za; jhbbar@jsabar.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za;
PublicEmailPTA; PublicEmailPTA2

Subject: Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Judge Kumalo - Monday, 07 August 2023 (Court 4D)
Attachments: Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Justice Kumalo (Monday 07 August 2023) (Court 4D).docx
Good day

The above matter refers.

Please find attached the unopposed motions roll, bearing the directives, before the Honourable Judge Kumalo on
Monday, 07 August 2023.

The matters will be heard in open court 4D. Trust you find the above in order.

Kind regards

Nobuntu Mbatha

Secretary to the Honourable Judge Kumalo
High Court of South Africa

Gauteng Division, Pretoria

e W Ty c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0001
WA E-mail: NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za
Phone no: 012 492 6900

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPURLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.



REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

o

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS:
COURT 4D

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUMALO:

Monday, 07 August 2023 at 10:00

Directives:

1. Matters will be conducted in open court 4D;

2. Introductions will take place in court;

3. Counsel must bring 2 (two) hardcopies of draft orders to court;

4. All draft orders in word and pdf format should be uploaded on Caselines. Kindly ensure that it
complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge’s name, date, mode of hearing etc.
Including the below disclaimer:

"This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly
stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal
representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on
Case Lines by the Judge or her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 07 August 2023.

5. Draft orders must correctly reflect the number on the roll and correct case numbers;

6. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was
properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office;

7. Please note the spelling of the Judge’s name, its Judge Kumalo (no H); and

8. Please allow 5 days for signed court orders to be uploaded.



Roll:

1. STD BANKLTD

2. GREENHOUSE FUNDING

3. SB GUARANTEE

4. SB GUARANTEE

5. B/C OF HERMEIKA

6. LD BALOYI

7. EXPARTE: N CHETTY+1

8. NEDBANKLTD

9. AHIBRAHIM

10. FNB BANK LTD

11. CJOKERS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

R N GASELEBELWA

W S GUDLHUZA+1

F O MOLWELANG

J RABINOVITCH

M M KGABO

RAF

F KUBHAYI+1

MIN OF LABOUR+2

C CHOI

RAF

7149/22

046671/23

24472/20

16618/20

30487/22

64431/11

000820/23

8998/22

42158/21

6547/21

8767/20



12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

EX PARTE: M L SEKOAILA

D M KGANG

TCMOFU

B/C OF TALISMAN

SB GUARANTEE

FNB BANK LTD

J E ROELFSE+1

STD BANK LTD

EX PARTE: H COETZEE+1

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

MIN OF POLICE

O SEBELA

STEMA+1

A'S SEBAKA

P H DU PLESSIS+2

M B NGUBANE

S S NTSHALINTSHALI

J M NGUBENI

M M MAWELA

057801/23

031175/23

70758/18

046165/22

211/2022

24476/22

39081/22

004063/22

056297/23

33216/22

005162/22

016901/22



24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

NEDBANK LTD

P MAKHUBELA

B/C OF FAITH HILLS

S NGOBENI

FNB BANK LTD

S B NIENABER

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

CITIBANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

W J ROBINSON

MEC OF HEALTH,GAUTENG

M J SETWABA

RAF

H JOLANDA

A J NIENABER

N V SETHWANE

K B MALOPE

S K MAHOAI

S B MSOMI

K BANDA

SARS COMMISSIONER

51528/21

3157/22

036775/223

91502/19

94276/19

29659/19

30157/22

20899/22

041907/23

019652/22

024722/23

043103/22



36. STD BANK LTD

37. G M WASSERMAN VS

VS

RAF

N G NDLOVU

048664/22

047978/22

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

38. NEDBANK LTD

39. NEDBANK LTD

40. SJ VAN DEN BERG ATT

On caselines

41. ABSA BANK LTD

42. ABSA BANK LTD

On caselines

43. ABSA BANK LTD

On caselines

44. ABSA BANK LTD

45. ALLOY MAGNETICLTD

46. AL MAMUSH

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

G VAN DER WESTHUIZEN

TM MATLALA

J E MOGOTSI

B R BALAZI

L S VAN VUUREN

M M MOTHUPI

TFDUTOIT

ALCU PRODUCTS

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

025465/23

026117/23

067179/23

037997/22

003515/23

029234/23

048904/22

040393/23

022755/22



On caselines

47. D MOSTERT VS LED ENGINERING CC 036874/23

48. NEDBANK LTD VS JACJCLIFFY TRADING+3 005698/23

On caselines
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