Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Nobuntu Mbatha < NoMbatha@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Wednesday, 02 August 2023 09:51

To: sophie@clubadvocates.co.za; manager@clubadvocates.co.za; Etienne Cilliers; Yvonne Badenhorst;

manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; sue@lawcircle.co.za;

management@clubadvocates.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; northgautengadv@gmail.com; info@avab.co.za; jhbbar@jsabar.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za;

PublicEmailPTA; PublicEmailPTA2

Subject: Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Judge Kumalo - Monday, 07 August 2023 (Court 4D) **Attachments:** Unopposed Motions before the Honourable Justice Kumalo (Monday 07 August 2023) (Court 4D).docx

Good day

The above matter refers.

Please find attached the **unopposed motions** roll, bearing the directives, before the Honourable Judge Kumalo on Monday, 07 August 2023.

The matters will be heard in open court 4D. Trust you find the above in order.



Kind regards

Nobuntu Mbatha
Secretary to the Honourable Judge Kumalo
High Court of South Africa
Gauteng Division, Pretoria
c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0001
E-mail: NoMbatha@iudiciary.org.za

Phone no: 012 492 6900

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED MOTIONS: COURT 4D

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KUMALO:

Monday, 07 August 2023 at 10:00

Directives:

- 1. Matters will be conducted in open court 4D;
- 2. Introductions will take place in court;
- 3. Counsel must bring 2 (two) hardcopies of draft orders to court;
- 4. All draft orders in <u>word and pdf format</u> should be uploaded on Caselines. Kindly ensure that it complies with the practice directive, i.e. the Judge's name, date, mode of hearing etc. Including the below disclaimer:
 - "This Order is made an Order of Court by the Judge whose name is reflected herein, duly stamped by the Registrar of the Court and is submitted electronically to the Parties/their legal representatives by email. This Order is further uploaded to the electronic file of this matter on Case Lines by the Judge or her Secretary. The date of this Order is deemed to be 07 August 2023.
- 5. Draft orders must correctly reflect the number on the roll and correct case numbers;
- 6. The court will not deal with matters that were not placed timeously, if your matter was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office;
- 7. Please note the spelling of the Judge's name, its Judge Kumalo (no H); and
- 8. Please allow 5 days for signed court orders to be uploaded.

Roll:

1.	STD BANK LTD	VS	R N GASELEBELWA	7149/22
2.	GREENHOUSE FUNDING	VS	W S GUDLHUZA+1	046671/23
3.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	F O MOLWELANG	24472/20
4.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	J RABINOVITCH	16618/20
5.	B/C OF HERMEIKA	VS	M M KGABO	30487/22
6.	L D BALOYI	VS	RAF	64431/11
7.	EX PARTE: N CHETTY+1			000820/23
8.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	F KUBHAYI+1	8998/22
9.	A H IBRAHIM	VS	MIN OF LABOUR+2	42158/21
10	. FNB BANK LTD	VS	C CHOI	6547/21
11	. C JOKERS	VS	RAF	8767/20

12. EX PARTE: M L SEKOAILA			057801/23
13. D M KGANG	VS	RAF	031175/23
14. T C MOFU	VS	MIN OF POLICE	70758/18
15. B/C OF TALISMAN	VS	O SEBELA	046165/22
16. SB GUARANTEE	VS	S TEMA+1	211/2022
17. FNB BANK LTD	VS	A S SEBAKA	24476/22
18. J E ROELFSE+1	VS	P H DU PLESSIS+2	39081/22
19. STD BANK LTD	VS	M B NGUBANE	004063/22
20. EX PARTE: H COETZEE+1			056297/23
21. STD BANK LTD	VS	S S NTSHALINTSHALI	33216/22
22. STD BANK LTD	VS	J M NGUBENI	005162/22
23. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	M M MAWELA	016901/22

24. NEDBANK LTD	VS	W J ROBINSON	51528/21
25. P MAKHUBELA	VS	MEC OF HEALTH,GAUTENG	3157/22
26. B/C OF FAITH HILLS	VS	M J SETWABA	036775/223
27. S NGOBENI	VS	RAF	91502/19
28. FNB BANK LTD	VS	H JOLANDA	94276/19
29. S B NIENABER	VS	A J NIENABER	29659/19
30. STD BANK LTD	VS	N V SETHWANE	30157/22
31. STD BANK LTD	VS	K B MALOPE	20899/22
32. NEDBANK LTD	VS	S K MAHOAI	041907/23
33. STD BANK LTD	VS	S B MSOMI	019652/22
34. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	K BANDA	024722/23
35. CITIBANK LTD	VS	SARS COMMISSIONER	043103/22

36. STD BANK LTD	VS	N G NDLOVU	048664/22

37. G M WASSERMAN VS RAF 047978/22

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

38. NEDBANK LTD	VS	G VAN DER WESTHUIZEN	025465/23
39. NEDBANK LTD	VS	T M MATLALA	026117/23
40. S J VAN DEN BERG ATT On caselines	VS	J E MOGOTSI	067179/23
41. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	B R BALAZI	037997/22
42. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	L S VAN VUUREN	003515/23
On caselines 43. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	М М МОТНИРІ	029234/23
On caselines 44. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	T F DU TOIT	048904/22
45. ALLOY MAGNETIC LTD	VS	ALCU PRODUCTS	040393/23
46. A L MAMUSH	VS	MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS	022755/22

On caselines

47. D MOSTERT	VS	LED ENGINERING CC	036874/23
48. NEDBANK LTD	VS	JACJCLIFFY TRADING+3	005698/23
On caselines			